

Press information

Brokk AB Box 730 SE-931 27 Skellefteå Sweden www.brokk.com

December 28th, 2009

Brokk contracts new distributor in Norway

Brokk AB, the world's leading manufacturer of remote-controlled demolition machines has signed a distributor agreement with Pentruder Norway AS in Norway as of January 1st, 2010. The new signing ends a 14-year-long collaboration with Husqvarna Construction Products (previously Dimas).

Pentruder Norge A/S office is located in Askim, 50 kilometres from Oslo. Service and spareparts sales will continue to be handled by Gronvald Maskinservice AS.

Brokk AB look forward to working together with Pentruder Norway for sales and service of Brokk machines in Norway. Pentruder Norway has a great team with vast experience in the industry. And like us at Brokk, they have a strong desire to solve the customers' challenges using the best solution available.

Brokk AB would like to thank Husqvarna Construction Products in Norway for a good cooperation during all these years.

Martin Krupicka **CEO, Brokk Group**

Tommy Hällgren **Area Sales Manager, Brokk AB**



For further information, please contact:

Eva Skinner Brokk AB P O Box 730 SE-931 27 Skellefteå, Sweden Tel +46 910 711 830 Fax +46 910 711 811

E-mail: eva.skinner@brokk.com

Brokk AB is the world's leading supplier of remote controlled demolition machines which are used extensively the world over by the construction, process, cement and nuclear industries. Brokk headquarters are located in Skellefteå, Sweden and the products are marketed, sold and serviced through a global network of subsidiaries, distributors and agents. Brokk is a wholly owned subsidiary of Sorb Industri AB, Sweden.